Elastic feeder (with tape cutter / inserter)

—Thy 3= /42— M ﬁ“?:IAﬁUaE%

Machine models
EX5100 Series

Parts Catalog

7z,
29 ‘," 4
3
Oy
. ®

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IN=YAZOTDRA

BMZOD/N—YAH%ZOJF. 2008 F 12 BELES O MC £E
DEREBmERDEBE CIREL TVET,

W 4 ~ 35 BICIIEBREEERICUER L. EEDERDDR
., AENIS—VYUIMIEL>TVEY, £, H&ED
BRI TN TWBESIE,. /S—Y 1) X D REFNO. (B
B&ES) #ERLTVETY,

BERICIBRES A7 v 7 AERH L. BRESLS
T, TORE - BIHGENBRIFIEHEET,

EBREECWN R, BRESEARLTLES
W, &H. TON—YAZO7DEHBBEIFHERITI Y.
FEGKERINETELHYEITDT, H5HLLHT
TERLSIEEL,

S HI%TE (Models inserted)
MC400 Series

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the MC device which are
manufactured in December, 2008.

H The components are shown on pages 4 - 35. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers on
right pages. The illustrated part and its part number are
assigned the same reference number.

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of this
book for quick reference.

H When placing an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book are
subject to change for improvement without prior notice.

EX5104-D-52D1/MC400

EX5104-D-52D1/MC401

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B X

B
MC REEA—% & KEBMMR—EER e 2
MC400, MC401 JLXWEE /G REREELTITTTPIPPRPRPRPIPY 4~5
MC400, MC401 T LX) &EE (2) +eveereeereeeeeeeeee 6~7
MC400, MC401 J XV EE /() RERRERLETTTRTPPRPRPRPIPY 8~09
BTy | (1) oereeerememmrsmessnsnisnieiee 10 ~ 11
BB Ty | (2) wreererereemmmmeeesmmnneeeniiieees 12 ~13
BT T | (3) rrereeeremermrsmmsmnsnnssieeieeee 14 ~ 15
BB Ty | (4) wreerrerereemmmneeeemmnneeeniiiieees 16 ~ 17
BRI o eveere e 18 ~ 19
BRI, EEnRHes, T72 )2 20 ~ 21
KS379 9’-1_\/73\\/7 ................................. 22 ~ 23
IO — S —eeeeeeeemeiiiiiii s 24 ~ 25
MC400, MCA01 EEFRERG, «eovvererereerseminemenuenne 26 ~ 27
MC400, MC40T 4R Z /A T/ 32/ woovveveeereeneess 28 ~ 29
MC400, MC401 EEEARA Y F/F T3> - 30 ~ 31
I)_/bxg\/l‘/j_j:/fl\/ ........................... 32 ~ 33
17737’5/7_'—7”:/3‘/ ................................. 34 ~ 35
E‘BEH%%’]’\/?‘V /7Z .......................................... 36

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
APPLICATION TABLE & COMPONENT PARTS LISTFORMC::- 2
MC400, MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (1) «ereeeeeeeeeees 4~5
MC400, MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (2) reeeeeveeeeee 6~7
MC400, MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (3) «ereeeeeeeees 8~9
CONTROL UNIT (1)rreeeereneeemeneesmneenineenineens 10 ~ 11
CONTROL UNIT (2)++reererereesssnreenneennnesnineans 12 ~13
CONTROL UNIT (B)rreeeereneeeruneesnneeninienineenns 14 ~ 15
CONTROL UNIT (4)reeeereneeessnresnneennnesnineans 16 ~ 17
THREAD SPRING  ::cveeereereeneerermmenneennenennnn 18 ~19
POWER SOURCE CORD, ROTATION DETECTOR, AIR CYLINDER:-+ 20 ~ 21
KS379 CHAINE CUTER +++-rveeerremrermerneemneennenne 22 ~ 23
SMALL ROLLER :-rerreererreessensenrensreneennenaeennes 24 ~ 25
SPECIAL PARTS FOR MC400, MC401 ««-eeeeeeeee 26 ~ 27
PRESSER FOOT FOR MC400, MC401/OPTION --- 28 ~ 29

FRONT SWITCH FOR M400, MC401/ OPTION --- 30 ~ 31

REEL STAND / OPTION :cceeeeeereeeeeeeecceeennnnnnes 32~ 33
AIR COUPLER / OPT'ON .............................. 34 ~ 35
PARTS NUMBER INDEX c-cccceereeeeeeeeccccennnaaeeeaeees 36

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



SEER—%

151 Features

i7" LEaipapao (23
H H Type Driving system Remarks
Application table for MC/EX5100 e
Mc | mMC Pneumatic + Electric Standard type
400 | 401 MCA401 I7—-858 =Y -
Pneumatic + Electric High perfomance type
EX5104-D-51D1 O O
LB A—H
e Bhon— &=
Component parts list for MC/EX5100
SEemm 1#MERS Component parts
wERA - — . : . . - : .
Type JLoXYRE (#8)| K=y b (1) BRRYIR BRI—F RiAFER () | EERHEE () | I7YUVL () |F—vAva ()| AbhviN(#E) |U-IWREY R () I7F21-T ()
Elastic feeder assy.| Control unit assy. Power box Power source | Tension spring assy. |Rotation detector assy.| Air cylinder assy. | Chain cutter assy. Stopper assy. Reel stsnd assy. Tube assy.
MC400 308613-9U0 760287C9U1
308570-9S1 3+ 2 (Table:2) 308605-9T0 716032-910 511017-911 308451-91Y1 308243-911 306469A9S0 308540-910
MC401 308614-9U0 * 1 (Table:1)
; e H#AERS Component parts EHERS Specific parts
B . . . . ~ . . . .
Type FEMAAYF (#8) Mhx 737y b FTFERFNN©RY | hO—F— (@) | TFERFTNNRY 7/ Xlb HYI7L—b FhRY 737k FhRY
Push switch assy. Screw Bracket Screw Small roller assy. Screw Air nozzle Auxiliary plate Screw Bracket Screw
Meaoo A (Notert) | E 1) (Notert) | GE 1) (Note:t) | 2 1) (Note:t) - 309475910 | 007019A0 X2 | 305343A910 3086090 0071900 X2 3050140 0070100 X2
MC401 303510A910 0030010 X2 3080170 007018A0 X2 :
HRERS Specific parts #+ 7% 3>/\—"Y Option parts
EBERR =) s
Type B £ TR 2 WA (8) | T7—h75 (8) EEACvFey b | TEMERE) o e ()
Washer Guide Screw Washer Presser foot assy. | Air coupler assy. | Front switch assy. ass;) Tape guide assy.
MC400 7 1) (Note:1)
2028750 X2 3086100 0071900 2028750 277178A910 608017-910 11308603 9110 300777-910 305278-910
MC401 K

ENF T I VIN=VIERRA Y FEBIRLIBEIE. RPOFEX A v F () IFFE,
Note:1) If you use the optional front switch, the push switch assembly is not needed.

K1)BRRYIX ()

£2)FBRI— N (I—-Ov/LH)
Table:2) Power source cord.(Except for Europe)

EE

BB

Table:1) Power box assy. Voltage Pansﬂnumber
Ap:)%cﬁgion PartngEmber 100V 742257A910
oot B o || 760287B9UA 200V 742257-910
o BB | 760287HOUA 220V 7422578910
RIS | 760287T9U0 240V 742257C910

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



MC400,MC401 JL3x") & (1) (4~9H) Elastic feeder assy. (Page 4~9)

@ MC400,MC401

JLGRY KB M) (4~9E)
Elastic feeder assy.(Page4~9)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



MC400, MC401 T L XY &EE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

GO WON-=-

308570-9S1
308575-910
0071600
0048060
2048880

6A032100000
007018A0
0045500
0045540
1J001700000

007018A0
1K304000000
3085800
0070430
2093030

0045540
2364160
9A30690
6A033209100
0070210

716007A910
3034480
007018A0
7480050
007018A0

805009-910
007020A0
1L902409100
0045540
1L800700000

7480150
3085940
0070440
0072460
3085950

0073840
3032780
3085960
0071490
3085970

5131320
601082A0
7550320
6001940
7B201000000

7550330
7550400
3085980
007018A0
0072070

6001940
7550240
6A032409100
007018A0

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

OJLZEVESB (#8)
TS5y b
RT3 /M6
ATV /M6
M/ \Fx s

TS5y bk
TE2RNFNNERKT /M4 X 6
NANERXY /M4 X 10
NARNERY /M3 X 3
TR

TFINFANNDRY /M4 X 6
L/N\—

TS5y b

M/hxT /M4 X 8
FiTEY

NAFUERY /M3 X 3
EHE/ AR
THAEZESNIL

&

FEINRT IMA X 12

ZetEHes

L

TEINFNNRY /M4 X 6
Faoavo )y
TFINFNNRY /M4 X 6

INNVRE—% (#$8)
FTERFANNRY /M4 X 10
v

NATNERY /M3 X 3

RA TNk

VAN

EEX

MR /M4 X 10
FNRT /IMA X 8
EEd

TR /M4
EHE/ N\ x
27
X /M4
F+wv b

T7— )R

HF

R—uv—)b GEBE1)
Fa1—7/¢4X%x100
SHRA

R—UI—)b GEB52)
—UI—)b (GB89)
IS5y b
TFIRFANNRY /M4 X 6
ATV /M6

Fa1—7/¢ 4% 100
JX—9Fa21—7 (6B59)
e E

FTERFANN©RY /M4 X 6

MC400, MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (1)

DESCRIPTION

ELASTIC FEEDER ASSY.
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

SPRING WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
LEVER
BRACKET
SCREW
PIN

SCREW

SPRING
CAUTION LABEL
BRACKET
SCREW

SAFETY DETECTOR
WASHER

SCREW

CLIP

SCREW

PULSE MOTOR ASSY.
SCREW

GEAR

SCREW

TIMING BELT

BAND

STATIONARY KNIFE
SCREW

SCREW

MOVABLE KNIFE

SCREW
SPRING
LINK
SCREW
KNUCKLE

AIR CYLINDER

JOINT

NUMBERED LABEL
TUBE

QUICK EXHAUST VALVE

NUMBERED LABEL
NUMBERED LABEL
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
AIR BLOWER
SCREW

_ A AN - (RN |\ J N N _ A RN | IS N S _ A NS SN AN _ A AN - | \O [ U N W

NN = A

N I N



MC400,MC401 3% 3EE (J8) (4~98) Elastic feeder assy. (Page 4~ 9)

From the library of: Superior QNing Machine & Supply LLC



MC400, MC401 T L%V &E (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

308571-9S0
0070440
3085730
3085740
007018A0

10902209100
0045540
1J401200000
2340050
3085990

0045160
3038650
6010010
6001940
5260070

0041050
7550340
3086000
0070090
3086010

007018A0
306057A0
0073850
3086020
007018A0

798003-910
2405910
0070090
7480030
007018A0

7480020
9A30700

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

JL—LA

M/ /M4 X 10
W/NR (L)

% (F)
TENFANNDRY /M4 X 6

v
NATERY /M3 X 3
0—>—

Es

TZ7v K

NATVRIVE /M5 X 20
oury

HF
Fa—7/¢4X100
wmyF

FTEINFANNZY /M3 X 15
<X—o7v—)U GEEE3)
HyBZ—HIN—

FENRT /M3 X5
F—THAR

TERFNNRY /M4 X 6
F—TER
FNRI/M25 X5

NIV kA=
FTERFNNRY /M4 X 6

AI5—52 ($8)
ANR—1

SENRT /M3 X 5
FaarovrS
FFIRFANNZD /MA X 6

E$CIAWAN

AR NV

MC400, MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (2)

DESCRIPTION

FRAME
SCREW
FLAT SPRING (UPPER)
FLAT SPRING (LOWER)
SCREW

GEAR
SCREW
ROLLER
WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT

O RING
JOINT
TUBE
VALVE

SCREW
NUMBERED LABEL
CUTTER COVER
SCREW

TAPE GUIDE

SCREW
TAPE GUIDE
SCREW
BELT COVER
SCREW

INDICATOR ASSY.
SPACER

SCREW

CLIP

SCREW

BAND
LABEL

W= 22 a N 2SN =22 N [ L L L QS § SN2 - W= W

=S a2 NN -

—_



MC400, MC401 JLux")#E (JH) (4~9H) Elastic feeder assy. (Page 4~9)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



MC400, MC401 T L%V &E (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

1J401309100
0070090
2120340
3085860
0045540

3085870
3085880
0045540
240028-920
0045350

1670660
2560390
256039A0
0045540
3085890

0045540
3085900
007018A0
3085910
007020A0

3063730
0045540
007285-HNO
2404480
3029660

3085920
007020A0
3085930
0070090

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

n—35—

SFNZRT /M3 X 5
Ee

#h

INATUERT /M3 X 3

77—

FTEY
NATERY /M3 X 3
AZ7—
NANERY /M3 X 4

s

L—REAR (k)
L—XER (H)
NANERY /M3 X 3
FETEY

NANERY /M3 X 3
L/N—

TERFTNNRY /M4 X 6
TS b
TERFTNNRY /M4 X 10

FTEY
NAFUEXRY /M3 X 3
NARIV /M3

EHE/ N2

v /M3

Ty k
FFERNFNNRY /MA X 10
- TAS

FINRT /M3 X5

MC400, MC401 ELASTIC FEEDER (3)

ROLLER
SCREW
WASHER
SHAFT
SCREW

ARM

PIN
SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW

WASHER
GUIDE (LEFT)
GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

PIN
SCREW
BOLT
SPRING
NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

DESCRIPTION

NN - NN SN2 2N NN N

NN -



HfE1=v ~ ($8) (10~17E) Control unit assy. (Page 10~17)

HEL1=y FE)(10~17E
@ MC400  Gporo| unitjass(y.(lg(agew"’ﬂ))

HE1 = b #)(10~17E
@ MC401" Cnotrol unit ass(y.(F)’gge10~17))

N J

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



HE1I=y k(1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 308613-9U0
2 308614-9U0
3 562108-910
4 0049220

5 7480150

6 6001600

7 6001530

8 6001610

9 5220071

10 5220320

11 3005900
12 6010530
13 6010490
14 6080020
15 0049100
16 0043040
17 0048060
18 2100610
19 7550160
20 7550170
21 7550180
22 7550660
23 7550200
24 562107-910
25 7550640
26 7550680
27 600008A0
28 6001660

fiLrE=R

HEI =y ~ ()
1=y b ()
BHA ()
FARRD /4.1
ES3T AN

Fa—T/p4X
Fa1—7/¢p6X810
F1—7/¢ 6 X330
TA4IbEALFaL—% ()
TA4IWRLF2L—2

1300

TS b

w"F

i Nl VA= G
K= 1)w
HARZY /5.1

NARILE /M6 X 16
NAT Y /M6

Es

JX—0Fa1—7 ES51)
J—9Fa1—7 (EB52)

X—UF21—7 (EF3)
R—UF21—7 (E54)
X—7F1—7 (EE5)
B ()

R—=UF21—7 GEE7)

X—4sF1—7 (E=28)
Fa1—7/¢@6X170
Fa1—7/¢ 6 X650

DESCRIPTION

CONTROL UNIT ASSY.
CONTROL UNIT ASSY.
SOLENOID VALVE ASSY.
SCREW

BAND

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

FILTER REGULATOR ASSY.
FILTER REGULATOR

BRACKET
JOINT
JOINT
HOSE CLIP
SCREW

BOLT

NUT

WASHER
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED TUBE
SOLENOID VALVE ASSY.
NUMBERED TUBE

NUMBERED TUBE
TUBE
TUBE

CONTROL UNIT (1)

_ A A A S a2 NN N [ S (L N A DN

—_

—_

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



1= ~ ($8) (10~17E) Control unit assy. (Page 10~17)

@ MC400

o J - J

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



g1 =v b (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

351333-9S0
351334-SA0
0041010
2045860
351335-SA0

0045070
0048090
350700-SA0
0045070
0048090

0049050
760288A9U1
7080050
7080150
303018A0

0030010
0051170
1371420
3030100
0001970

0043000
0048050
2045850
0049100
706019-910

3067330
3039910
706018-910
3070910
0043200

2048940
3004680
3004690
760288-9U1

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

TSy~ ($8)
TS50y K

TFIUNA Y MNRD /M3 X 12

INREESR
TS50y K

NATURIV k /M8 X 30

NES Y /M8
Ty k

NATURIV ~ /M8 X 30

NET Y /M8

AR /45
BIERY IR
BXAvF (R
B A F
B A A v FEUTR

m/hx3 /C5 X 6.3
FxT/C5 X 85
Ee
TS5y k ($8)
TS b

NARIV K /M5 X 50
NATY /M5

Ee

FARZRY /5.1

A1 vF ($8)

v kxvov R
A=l aA4 > b
1w F (#8)
TSk
NERIV K /M6 X 10

[EfE/ AR
OF1I—42
H5—
BIERY I X

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET ASSY.
BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BRACKET

BOLT
NUT
BRACKET
BOLT
NUT

SCREW

CONTROL BOX

KNEE SWITCH ASSY.
KNEE SWITCH

KNEE SWITCH PLATE

SCREW

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET ASSY.
BRACKET

BOLT

NUT

WASHER
SCREW
SWITCH ASSY.

PITMAN ROD
BALL JOINT
SWITCH ASSY.
BRACKET
BOLT

SPRING
ACTUATOR
COLLAR
CONTROL BOX

CONTROL UNIT (2)

W=_2=2DPNN =N NDDNDDN = a2 NN [ QS L N . JES L L L (S § S WW -



v s (#8) (10~17E) Control unit assy. (Page 10~17)

il L

pe

0w/ \[EfEsk
Euro

3 p—
Specified for

@ MC401

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



HE1I=v bk (3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

©O©oo~N®

N
o

760287C9U1
760287B9U1
760287H9U1
0049050
7480020

7480150
7480450
7710040
742484-910
742485-910

742486-910
742487-910

fiLrE=R

BERERY IR
ERRY IR
BRERY IR
AKX /4.5
< IAWAN

E<CIAWAN

=TIV ~viIN
Ea2—X (3A)

o —mhiEa— K
ANAA y FHgEI— K

JINIVAE—Z O — K
BRATHI—F

POWER BOX
POWER BOX
POWER BOX
SCREW
BAND

BAND

DESCRIPTION

CABLE STOPPER

FUSE (3A)
RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD

RELAY CORD
RELAY CORD

CONTROL UNIT (3)

= A a BNN WHh

—_

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



HIf 1= v ~ ($8) (10~17HE) Control unit assy. (Page 10~17)

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



HE1I=y (4

REF.NO. PART NO.

6001170
300104A0
3001050
3001060

A WN -

6  300107A0
7 3001080
8 3003650
9 3001100
10 3001090

11 0043000
12 0048050
13 2045850
14 0049100
15 0041130

16 0048030
17 3034480
18 3027500
19 0049110
20 6011040

21 300033E0
22 3003760
23 3003770
24 600007A0
25 6001610

302913-910

fiLrE=R

UrhaALovzty b
BoAR— R

U haLoz (8)
U haLbo2 ()
UrhaLoz (F)

TAILR
18R

T 1 ILRAZF
TS0y~ ($8)
TZ7v K

NARIV K /M5 X 50
ATk IM5

s

AARERY /5.1
FFIINNZ T /MA X 20

NAT Y /M3
4
TS0 b
FARRY /4.1
WF

RNVFal) ($8)
Fq 72—t
/X

HHR—X
Fa1—7/¢@6X330

DESCRIPTION
WASTE RECEPTACLE ASSY.

SUCTION TUBE

WASTE RECEPTACLE ASSY.
WASTE RECEPTACLE CAP
WASTE RECEPTACLE

AIR FILTER
RETAINING RING

FILTER SUPPORT

BRACKET ASSY.
BRACKET

BOLT
NUT
WASHER
SCREW
SCREW

NUT
WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
JOINT

VENTURI ASSY.
DIFFUSER
NOZZLE
EXHAUST TUBE
TUBE

CONTROL UNIT (4)

N -0 Ww WNNDNN GG G QY —_ A A A

[ G N S G

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



*ATH

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 308605-9T0
2 3086060

3 004009-10
4 210529-9T0
5 210530-9T0
6 0071671

7 1371080

8 2113880

9 2750340
10 263543-TAO
11 2084480
12 263544-TAO
13 2103190
14 2084490
15 005082A0
16 2010370
17 2010860
18 2028490
19 3086070
20 0071490
21 5110230
22 6011070
23 7550360
24 3086080
25 007018A0
26 3025670
27 2750470
28 0070080
29  9A01370

fiLrE=R

RiAFEE ()
L=k
EXT/C5 X 75
REF )
REEF 8

%I /M3 X 6
FAFm

[EiE/ >

A

PSS

SFTv bk
=M
FE—Im
Zz)U bk
HEF4%E /C5

EfE/ N\ (38)
EfE/ % ()
BAFE
Hathedik
R /M4

I7V)R

"

<—v—)lb E85)
T4y k

TFERFNNRT /M4 X 6

CIEIAvS

/\E

FINRT /M3 X 4
B LK

DESCRIPTION

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
PLATE

SCREW

TENSION SPRING ASSY.
TENSION SPRING ASSY.

SCREW
TENSION DISC
SPRING

KNOB

KNOB

RATCHET
SPRING SHIELD
TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (HEAVY)
SPRING (MEDIUM)
TENSION GUIDE

THREAD RELEASING PLATE

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER
JOINT

NUMBERED LABEL
BRACKET

SCREW

SPRING

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREADING DIAGRAM

THREAD SPRING

N2 N=2WN = WWOo Www W= =2 N - N=a2N -2

_ A A

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



\_ ),

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



BEI—F. EEREE. 70V

REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

742257A910
742257-910
742257B910
742257C910
716032-910

716028-910
007018A0
7480050
007018A0
511017-911

5110010
3080370
6010680
3014971
2042930

0045150
308243-911
3082440
2089490
2007280

303510A910
3035110
7480030
0029050
0030010

3080170
007018A0

fiLrE=R

BHFEI—F (AC100V)
BERI— K (AC200V)
BRI—F (AC220V)
BHRI—F (AC240V)
E#EsRiHes (f8)

Bl ek
TFIRNFNNRY /M4 X 6
Faaroyr
TFIRNFNNERY /M4 X 6
T7v) 8 ($R)

7Y s
Ty oI
F
TS0 b
INREER

7NENRIL L /M6 X 14
S PANC:Y
BftE>

oyvy

s

FHAAvF ()
FEIRA v F

Faary)yrS
FINRD /C5 X 4
mM/hx3 /C5 X 6.3

TSy )
TE2INFNNZT /M4 X 6

DESCRIPTION

POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

ROTATION DETECTOR ASSY.

ROTATION DETECTOR
SCREW

CLIP

SCREW

AIR CYLINDER ASSY.

AIR CYLINDER
KNUCKLE

JOINT

BRACKET
SPRING WASHER

BOLT

STOPPER ASSY.
PIN

O RING
WASHER

PUSH SWITCH ASSY.
PUSH SWITCH

CLIP

SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW

POWER SOURCE CORD, ROTATION DETECTOR

AIR CYLINDER

QT.

N NN N N S NN - [ L L I (S §

N -

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superiorawing Machine & Supply LLC




KS379 Fx—2Ahv#Z

REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

308451-91Y1
3081190
3084440
308115-910
0084210

0070630
179458-050
0070630
0070390
3081180

0070120
0045350
0048190
179460-250
2400530

0070630
0070320
0071200
2121860
2107660

3040850
0070780
3012400
3012360
3012370

3012380

fiLrE=R

Fr—rAHhvE ()
L/N\—

HEAN
TL—LINAT
FAIR—7

FNPRT /MAS5 X 8
FEH

FNPXT /MAS X 8
MN%T /M2.5 X 6
BEIH

FNRT /M35 X 6
RATNERXRY /M3 X 4
NAT Y /M3
Jva

e TAS

FRNNZY /MAS X 8
FINRT IM25 X 6
FENRT /M2 X 3
by

e

B85

FINRT /M2.5 X 3
EEHRHEZ ()
EEHREZE (M)
EEHREEE (1)

PRI

KS379 CHAINE CUTER

DESCRIPTION

CHAIN CUTTER ASSY.
LEVER

FABRIC GUIDE
FRAME PIPE

OIL MARK

SCREW
LOWER KNIFE
SCREW
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW
SCREW
NUT
BUSHING
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
OIL WICK
PIN

BLOCK

SCREW

VACUUM REGULATOR ASSY.
VACUUM INNER REGULATOR
VACUUM OUTER REGULATOR

FILTER /VACUUM REGULATOR

[ QU N S G [ G W N G _ AN [ G W N G

N

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



ha

_5_

REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

oo ~N®

302475-910
302460-910
3024610
302461A0
0029210

3024650
3024660
007019A0

fiLrE=R

ha—>— (#8)
TS50y K
n0—>—
n0—>—
FINERY /C3 X 4

Sz
0—5—
TERSNNRD /M4 X 8

DESCRIPTION

SMALL ROLLER ASSY.
BRACKET

ROLLER

ROLLER

SCREW

SCREW
ROLLER
SCREW

SMALL ROLLER

N aaaaa

NN N

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



MC400, MC401 ERZRH%
MC400, MC401 Special Parts

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



MC400, MC401 ERERm

REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

305343A910
3086090
0071900
3050140
0070100

2028750
3086100
0070100
2028750
5260070

7550370
0049200
7480480
6002180
6001490

6011340
7550210
7550340
7550180
308540-910

fiLrE=R

7/ X
AVAVEES
FINRT /M35 X6
TS50y K
FNRT /M3 X 12

e

A1 K
TINRT /M3 X 12
sy

w7+

R—o7v—)U GE86)
AARERY /3.1
AR—Y

®F

JX—0Fa1—7 (E56)
X—o7v—)U GEE3)
<X—0Fa1—7 (ES53)
I7Fa1—7 (B

SPECIAL PARTS FOR MC400, MC401

DESCRIPTION

AIR NOZZLE
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER
VALVE

NUMBERED LABEL
SCREW

SPACER

TUBE

TUBE

JOINT

NUMBERED TUBE
NUMBERED LABEL
NUMBERED TUBE
TUBE ASSY.

= a2 PNN W _ A AN NN

=NNW-=-

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



MC400, MC401 #T #F 3>
MC400, MC401 Presser foot,” Option

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



MC400, MC401#% "+ 73>

REF.NO. PART NO.

A WN -

©O©oo~N®

N
o

277178A910
277179A0
0070310
2136770
0056150

213678A0
0029220
2136720
210371B0
2740190

0050890

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC

fiLrE=R

]z ()
TSk
FINRT /M25 X 6
HARA
EXT/C1 X 26

HA KB
EXT/C1 X 55
Bz

R

M/ \Z

TR T /C3 X 545

PRESSER FOOT FOR MC400, MC401 / OPTION

DESCRIPTION

PRESSER FOOT ASSY.
BRACKET

SCREW

GUIDE (A)

SCREW

GUIDE (B)
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FLAT SPRING

SCREW

NN

_ A AN -



MC400, MC401 IEEARA v F /A T3>
MC400, MC401 Front switch,” Option

$T

I
T

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



MC400, MC401 IEmMAA v F AT 3> FRONT SWITCH FOR M400, MC401 / OPTION

REF.NO. PART NO. BB R AT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 308603-910 EEmAAyF ($8) FRONT SWITCH ASSY. 1
2 706016-910 A1 vF ($8) SWITCH ASSY. 1
3 3086040 TSk BRACKET 1
4 0041050 FTERFANNZY /M3 X 15 SCREW 2

From the library of: Superiorgwing Machine & Supply LLC



N
GF121 /AT 3>
GF121,/Option

R
S

Option -

GFI21Z IR LB EIC RN E
S Required for use on GF121.

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



V=IWRBVF/ FTary

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 306469A9S0
2 306466ASA0
3  306468ASA0
4 0048350

5 0049130

6 0003860

7 000383-SA0

8 0040120

9 0040140

10 0048030

11 000233-SA0

12 3064630

13 0012850

14 3064620

15 3064640

16 3064670

17 300777-910
18 305278-910

19 3052790
20 0045540
21 3052800
22 3512380

fiLrE=R

J—)LXZV R (#8)
AR RiE
RiItH
NABT Y /M8
Az () /5.8

FrvS
TZ7v K
FARINZY /M4 X 12
FARINZKY /M4 X 25
NES Y /M3

RIVA
Ho—
Bt /C4
)—IVERA
ER{S#5

faEhE
T—7EYHLEE ()
T—T7EREA (@
TS b
RATUERXRY /M3 X 3

T—TERN
T—TERN

REEL STAND / OPTION

DESCRIPTION

REEL STAND ASSY.
THREAD STAND ROD
THREAD BRACKET
NUT

SCREW

ROD CAP
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW
NUT

HOLDER
COLLAR
SCREW
REEL GUIDE
BAR

ROD

AUTOMATIC TAPE FEEDER ASSY.
TAPE GUIDE ASSY.

BRACKET

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE
TAPE GUIDE

QT.

N —_ A S NDNDN - A awWw-a - W=

N -

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



I7HATZ/FTa>
Air Coupler,”Option

i
BRG e

00

-

-1 w
‘@ =

(@

{ {0

(«

l (e2ey)
(C-H 2%
{{ ((E(c.

1 (R
C 1 o)
‘ SR

From the library of:

Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC




I7HhFTS/ FTar AIR COUPLER / OPTION

REF.NO. PART NO. BB R AT DESCRIPTION QT.
1 608017-910 I7HTZ ($8) AIR COUPLER ASSY. 1
2 6010980 RIVF IS5 PLUG 1
3 6011000 W JOINT 5
4 6011010 W JOINT 2
5 6010990 RIVFV Iy b SOCKET 1
6 6011990 W JOINT 5
7 6011030 W JOINT 2
8 0049110 FLARERY /4.1 SCREW 4

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



A1OTFvIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REFNO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PARTNO. PAGE REF.NO. PART.NO PAGE REF.NO.
0001970 13 20 0070310 29 3 3005900 " 1" 351335-SA0 13 5 760288-9U1 13 34
000233-SA0 38 M 0070320 23 17 300777-910 33 17 5110010 21 1 760288A9U1 13 12
000383-SA0 33 7 0070390 23 9 3012360 23 24 511017-911 21 10 7710040 15 8
0003860 33 6 0070430 5 14 3012370 23 25 5110230 19 21 798003-910 7 26
0012850 33 13 0070440 5 33 3012380 23 26 5131320 5 41 7B201000000 5 45
0029050 21 24 0070440 7 2 3012400 23 23 5220071 1 9 805009-910 5 26
0029210 25 5 0070630 23 6 3014971 21 14 5220320 1 10 9A01370 19 29
0029220 29 7 0070630 23 8 302460-910 25 2 5260070 7 15 9A30690 5 18
0030010 13 16 0070630 23 16 3024610 25 3 5260070 27 10 9A30700 7 32
0030010 21 25 0070780 23 22 302461A0 25 4 562107-910 1 24

004009-10 19 3 0071200 23 18 3024650 25 6 562108-910 1" 3

0040120 33 8 0071490 5 39 3024660 25 7 600007A0 17 24

0040140 33 9 0071490 19 20 302475-910 25 1 600008A0 1" 27

0041010 13 3 0071600 5 3 3025670 19 26 6001170 17 2

0041050 7 16 0071671 19 6 3027500 17 18 6001490 27 15

0041050 31 4 0071900 27 3 302913-910 17 1 6001530 1 7

0041130 17 15 0072070 5 50 3029660 9 25 6001600 " 6

0043000 13 21 0072460 5 34 3030100 13 19 6001610 " 8

0043000 17 1 007285-HNO 9 23 303018A0 13 15 6001610 17 25

0043040 1 16 0073840 5 36 3032780 5 37 6001660 1 28

0043200 13 30 0073850 7 23 3034480 5 22 6001940 5 44

0045070 13 6 0084210 23 5 3034480 17 17 6001940 5 51

0045070 13 9 1371080 19 7 303510A910 21 21 6001940 7 14

0045150 21 16 1371420 13 18 3035110 21 22 6002180 27 14

0045160 7 1" 1670660 9 M 3038650 7 12 6010010 7 13

0045350 9 10 179458-050 23 7 3039910 18 27 6010490 1 13

0045350 23 12 179460-250 23 14 3040850 238 21 6010530 1 12

0045500 5 8 1J001700000 5 10 3050140 27 4 6010680 21 13

0045540 5 9 1J401200000 7 8 305278-910 33 18 601082A0 5 42

0045540 5 16 1J401309100 9 1 3052790 33 19 6010980 35 2

0045540 5 29 1K304000000 5 12 3052800 33 21 6010990 35 5

0045540 7 7 1L800700000 5 30 305343A910 27 1 6011000 35 3

0045540 9 5 10902209100 7 6 306057A0 7 22 6011010 35 4

0045540 9 8 10902409100 5 28 3063730 9 21 6011030 35 7

0045540 9 14 2007280 21 20 3064620 33 14 6011040 17 20

0045540 9 16 2010370 19 16 3064630 33 12 6011070 19 22

0045540 9 22 2010860 19 17 3064640 33 15 6011340 27 16

0045540 33 20 2028490 19 18 306466ASA0 33 2 6011990 35 6

0048030 17 16 2028750 27 6 3064670 33 16 6080020 1 14

0048030 33 10 2028750 27 9 306468ASA0 33 3 608017-910 35 1

0048050 183 22 2042930 21 15 306469A9S0 33 1 6A032100000 5 6

0048050 17 12 2045850 13 28 3067330 13 26 6A032409100 5 53

0048060 5 4 2045850 17 13 3070910 13 29 6A033209100 5 19

0048060 " 17 2045860 13 4 3080170 21 26 706016-910 31 2

0048090 13 7 2048880 5 5 3080370 21 12 706018-910 13 28

0048090 13 10 2048940 13 31 308115-910 23 4 706019-910 13 25

0048190 23 13 2084480 19 N 3081180 23 10 7080050 13 13

0048350 33 4 2084490 19 14 3081190 23 2 7080150 13 14

0049050 183 M1 2089490 21 19 308243-911 21 17 716007A910 5 21

0049050 15 4 2093030 5 15 3082440 21 18 716028-910 21 6

0049100 1 15 2100610 1 18 3084440 23 3 716032-910 21 5

0049100 13 24 2103190 19 13 308451-91Y1 23 1 742257-910 21 2

0049100 17 14 210371B0 29 9 308540-910 27 20 742257A910 21 1

0049110 17 19 210529-9T0 19 4 308570-981 5 1 7422578910 21 3

0049110 35 8 210530-9T0 19 5 308571-9S0 7 1 742257C910 21 4

0049130 33 5 2107660 23 20 3085730 7 3 742484-910 15 9

0049200 27 12 2113880 19 8 3085740 7 4 742485-910 15 10

0049220 1 4 2120340 9 3 308575-910 5 2 742486-910 15 1"

005082A0 19 15 2121860 23 19 3085800 5 13 742487-910 15 12

0050890 29 M 2136720 29 8 3085860 9 4 7480020 7 3

0051170 13 17 2136770 29 4 3085870 9 6 7480020 15 5

0056150 29 5 213678A0 29 6 3085880 9 7 7480030 7 29

0070080 19 28 2340050 7 9 3085890 9 15 7480030 21 23

0070090 7 19 2364160 5 17 3085900 9 17 7480050 5 24

0070090 7 28 240028-920 9 9 3085910 9 19 7480050 21 8

0070090 9 2 2400530 23 15 3085920 9 26 7480150 5 31

0070090 9 29 2404480 9 24 3085930 9 28 7480150 1" 5

0070100 27 5 2405910 727 3085940 5 32 7480150 15 6

0070100 27 8 2560390 9 12 3085950 5 35 7480450 15 7

0070120 23 1 256039A0 9 13 3085960 5 38 7480480 27 13

007018A0 5 7 263543-TAO 19 10 3085970 5 40 7550160 1 19

007018A0 5 1 263544-TAO 19 12 3085980 5 48 7550170 1 20

007018A0 5 23 2740190 29 10 3085990 7 10 7550180 1 21

007018A0 5 25 2750340 19 9 3086000 7 18 7550180 27 19

007018A0 5 49 2750470 19 27 3086010 7 20 7550200 1 23

007018A0 5 54 277178A910 29 1 3086020 7 24 7550210 27 17

007018A0 7 5 277179A0 29 2 308603-910 31 1 7550240 5 52

007018A0 7 21 300033E0 17 21 3086040 31 3 7550320 5 43

007018A0 7 25 300104A0 17 3 308605-9T0 19 1 7550330 5 46

007018A0 7 30 3001050 17 4 3086060 19 2 7550340 7 17

007018A0 9 18 3001060 17 5 3086070 19 19 7550340 27 18

007018A0 19 25 300107A0 17 6 3086080 19 24 7550360 19 28

007018A0 21 7 3001080 17 7 3086090 27 2 7550370 27 1

007018A0 21 9 3001090 17 10 3086100 27 7 7550400 47

007018A0 21 27 3001100 17 9 308613-9U0 1 1 7550640 1 25

007019A0 25 8 3003650 17 8 308614-9U0 1 2 7550660 1 22

007020A0 5 27 3003760 17 22 350700-SA0 13 8 7550680 1 26

007020A0 9 20 3003770 17 28 3512380 33 22 760287B9U1 15 2

007020A0 9 27 3004680 13 32 351333-9S0 13 1 760287C9OU1 15 1

0070210 5 20 3004690 13 33 351334-SA0 13 2 760287H9U1 15 3

From the library of: Superior@wing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NG AZSI/BEKRA R4
At T 553-0002 ABRHEBEXEM5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.
5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97920 /A December 2008
© 2001 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

ZON—=YAHROTICRBHEENTVEIABIE. HRDHFELGLERT B ENBYET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





